North Dakota Academic, North Dakota, and CTE Scholarship Recipient Data

2022 Statewide Percentages

All Recipients

ND Scholarship Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

(New)
4 744 1,023 1,771 8,095
.23% 42.01% 57.76% 21.88%

Career Development

ND Scholarship Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

4 488

708

1,200

5,764

.33% 40.67%

59%

20.8%

Non-Career Development

ND Scholarship Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

0 256

315

571

2,331

0 44.83%

55.17%

24.5%

Career Development at Area Centers

ND Scholarship Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

3 283

329

615

3,132

49% 46.02%

53.5%

19.64%

2021 Statewide Percentages

All Recipients

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

853

1050

1903

8081

45%

55%

24%

Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

621

802

1423

6107

44%

56%

23%

Non-Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

217

245

462

1974

47%

53%

23%

Career Development at Area Centers

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

301

227

528

2386

57%

43%

22%

North Dakota Career and Technical Education

www.cte.nd.gov

12/21/2022



http://www.cte.nd.gov/

North Dakota Academic, North Dakota, and CTE Scholarship Recipient Data

2020 Statewide Percentages

All Recipients

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

893

960

1853

7874

48%

52%

24%

Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

608

670

1278

5600

48%

52%

23%

Non-Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

285

290

575

2287

50%

50%

25%

Career Development at Area Centers

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

323

235

558

2324

58%

42%

24%

All Recipients

2019 Statewide Percentages

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

962

900

1862

7962

52%

48%

23%

Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

504

559

1063

4725

47%

53%

22%

Non-Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

445

338

783

3216

57%

43%

24%

Career Development at Area Centers

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

179

112

2901

1369

62%

38%

21%

North Dakota Career and Technical Education

www.cte.nd.gov

12/21/2022



http://www.cte.nd.gov/

North Dakota Academic, North Dakota, and CTE Scholarship Recipient Data

All Recipients

2018 Statewide Percentages

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

939

891

1830

7723

51%

49%

24%

Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

425

542

967

3874

44%

56%

25%

Non-Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

532

363

895

3955

59%

41%

23%

Career Development at Area Centers

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

110

136

246

788

45%

55%

31%

All Recipients

2017 Statewide Percentages

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

997

749

1746

7739

57%

43%

23%

Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

465

441

906

3640

51%

49%

25%

Non-Career Development

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

537

316

853

3945

63%

37%

22%

Career Development at Area Centers

Academic Scholarship

CTE Scholarship

Total Recipients

# of Seniors Overall

129

101

230

777

56%

44%

30%

North Dakota Career and Technical Education

www.cte.nd.gov

12/21/2022



http://www.cte.nd.gov/

