2022 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
ND Scholarship (New)	Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall	
4	744	1,023	1,771	8,095	
.23%	42.01%	57.76%	21.88%		
Career Develo	pment				
ND Scholarship	Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall	
4	488	708	1,200	5,764	
.33%	40.67%	59%	20.8%		
Non-Career De	evelopment				
ND Scholarship	Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall	
0	256	315	571	2,331	
0	44.83%	55.17%	24.5%		
Career Development at Area Centers					
ND Scholarship	Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall	
3	283	329	615	3,132	
.49%	46.02%	53.5%	19.64%		

2021 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
853	1050	1903	8081		
45%	55%	24%			
Career Development	Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
621	802	1423	6107		
44%	56%	23%			
Non-Career Development					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
217	245	462	1974		
47%	53%	23%			
Career Development at Area Centers					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
301	227	528	2386		
57%	43%	22%			

2020 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
893	960	1853	7874		
48%	52%	24%			
Career Development	Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
608	670	1278	5600		
48%	52%	23%			
Non-Career Development	Non-Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
285	290	575	2287		
50%	50%	25%			
Career Development at Area Centers					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
323	235	558	2324		
58%	42%	24%			

2019 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
962	900	1862	7962		
52%	48%	23%			
Career Development					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
504	559	1063	4725		
47%	53%	22%			
Non-Career Development	Non-Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
445	338	783	3216		
57%	43%	24%			
Career Development at Area Centers					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
179	112	291	1369		
62%	38%	21%			

2018 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
939	891	1830	7723		
51%	49%	24%			
Career Development	Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
425	542	967	3874		
44%	56%	25%			
Non-Career Development					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
532	363	895	3955		
59%	41%	23%			
Career Development at Area Centers					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
110	136	246	788		
45%	55%	31%			

2017 Statewide Percentages					
All Recipients					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
997	749	1746	7739		
57%	43%	23%			
Career Development	Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
465	441	906	3640		
51%	49%	25%			
Non-Career Development	Non-Career Development				
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
537	316	853	3945		
63%	37%	22%			
Career Development at Area Centers					
Academic Scholarship	CTE Scholarship	Total Recipients	# of Seniors Overall		
129	101	230	777		
56%	44%	30%			